

Sr. No. 21

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 94/2024
CM No. 170/2024

Khursheeda Begum and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. O.P. Thakur, Sr. Adv. With
Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1
& 2
Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate for R-3

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
23.01.2024

CM No. 170/2024

This is an application for dispensing with the requirement of filing/placing on record the notice bearing endorsement No. 62-69/LA/NH-IA/Acq dated 20.08.2016.

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed. Requirement of placing on record aforesaid endorsement is dispensed with. Same be filed within two weeks.

The application stands *disposed of*.

WP(C) No. 94/2024

Notice.

Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG waives notice on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 and

Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate on behalf of respondent no. 3. They seek and are granted four weeks' time to file objections.

List on 28.02.2024.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu:
23.01.2024
Mihul

