

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.94/2024

**Khursheeda Begum & Ors.**

..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate.

**Vs**

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R-1 and 2.  
Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate for R-3.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.02.2024**

Response be filed within next three weeks.

List on **08.05.2024.**

**(MA CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

JAMMU  
28.02.2024  
Eva