

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 94/2024

Khursheeda Begum and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Surjeet Singh Andotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate for R-3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.11.2024

1. Ms. Priyanka Bhat submits that she is in receipt of the response and she will file the same within a period of one week.
2. She is permitted to do so.
3. List on **18.02.2025**.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
19.11.2024
Sahil Padha