

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 94/2024
CM No. 169/2024**

Khursheeda Begum & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O.P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. O.S. Bandral, Advocate.

Vs

U.T of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
(14.10.2025)**

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 18.11.2025.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 &2 shall keep the record available on the next date of hearing as already directed by this Court vide order dated 17.09.2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
14.10.2025
Renu**