

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 94/2024
CM No. 169/2024**

Khursheeda Begum & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rohit Sigh, Advocate vice
Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1&2
Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJRIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(06.04.2026)

Last and final opportunity of two weeks' is granted to learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1&2, to produce record in terms of order dated 14.10.2025, failing which, the Collector Land Acquisition (Additional Deputy Commissioner), Ramban shall appear in person on the next date of hearing, either physically or through virtual mode.

List on **05.05.2026**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu
06.04.2026
Renu