

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 94/2024

Khursheeda Begum & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R K S Thakur, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2026

Objections on behalf of Respondent No. 3 have been filed.

Reply on behalf of Respondent No. 2 also stands filed, which is also being treated as reply on behalf of Respondent No. 1, on the statement made by Ms. Chetna Manhas. ***Ordered accordingly.***

Ms. Chetna Manhas, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondents 1 & 2 submits that the record, in terms of order dated 14.10.2025, is with her. Let the record be furnished to the Registry, who shall scan and digitize the same for the perusal of this Court, whereafter, the same be returned back to her and copy thereof, be furnished to learned counsel for the other side.

List on **08.07.2026.**

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
05.05.2026
Manan